

# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

## BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency :	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No:	SPPRA Serial No. <u>18162</u> I.D No. <u>   </u> /2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item:	<b>PROVIDING / LAYING NEW SUI GAS LINE AT DUMLOTTEE BUNGALOW</b>
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published:	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	3 Nos
7	Total Bid Received:	3 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable):	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) Rejected:	01 No
11	Financial Bid Opening Date:	19-12-2013

### 12 BID EVALUATION REPORT

S #	Name of Firm / Bidder	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDER	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1.	M/s.Farooq Engineering & Co.	Rs.7,27,507/-	1 <sup>st</sup> Lowest	@0.551%Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 11214601 ABL M.A.H.Society Branch Karachi Rs.20,000/-
2.	M/s.Hamza Associates	Rs.7,32,795/-	2 <sup>nd</sup> Lowest	@0.172%Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 11444780 & 11444725 ABL M.A.H.Society Branch Karachi Rs.2,000/- & Rs.1000/- P.O # 1154474 KASB Adam Arcade Shaheed-e-Millat Road Branch Karachi Rs.18,000/- total Rs.21,000/-
	M/s.Riaz & Co.	Not Quoted	-	-	Un-Responsive	P.O not Attached.

The all concerned bidders are being informed accordingly.

M/s. Farooq Engineering & Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent Authority.

*Riaz*  
**RIAZ KHAN**  
 Accounts Officer (B.T)  
 Member / Secretary

*Saif-ul-Haq*  
**SAIF-UL-HAQ**  
 Additional Director Internal  
 Audit – KMC Member

*Magsosa*  
**MAGSOSA AHMAD SHAIKH**  
 Superintending Engineer (KMC)  
 Member

*Abul Raheem Khan*  
**ABUL RAHEEM KHAN**  
 Chief Engineer (B.T)  
 Member

*Abul Raheem Khan*  
**ABUL RAHEEM KHAN**  
 Chief Engineer (IPD)  
 Convener

**COMPARATIVE STATEMENT**

Name of Work: **PROVIDING / LAYING NEW SUI GAS LINE AT DUMLOTTEE BUNGALOW**

Item No	Description of Work	Estimated Cost			M/s. Farooq Engineering & Co.		M/s. Hamza Associates			
		Quantity	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount		
1	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grate cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge, providing fence guards, lights, flags, sand temporary crossing for non- vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto 5 ft. (1.52 m) and lead upto one chain (30.5 m).	26250	CH	4650	%0CH	122,062.50	4640.00	121,800.00	4642.00	121,852.50
2	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in Hard Rock by hammering and chiseling i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grate cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge, providing fence guards, lights, flags, sand temporary crossing for non- vehicular traffic wherever required lift upto 5 ft. and lead upto one chain (30.5 m).	9000	CH	24150	%0CH	217,350.00	24140.00	217,260.00	24142.00	217,278.00
3	Providing, laying G.I Pipes of approved quality test pressure head of 200 ft (1/2" dia Medium)	1100	Rft	47.72	P/Rft	52,492.00	47.00	51,700.00	48.00	52,800.00
4	Providing, laying G.I Pipes of approved quality test pressure head of 200 ft (3/4" dia)	3600	Rft	62.38	P/Rft	224,568.00	62.00	223,200.00	63.00	226,800.00
5	G.I Socket 1/2" dia	55	Nos	18	Each	990.00	16.00	880.00	17.00	935.00
6	G.I Socket 3/4" dia	180	Nos	25	Each	4,500.00	20.00	3,600.00	22.00	3,960.00
7	Fitter (for fitting & cutting in trenches)	6	Days	400	P/Day	2,400.00	395.00	2,370.00	396.00	2,376.00
8	Helper (for fitting & cutting in trenches)	24	Days	250	P/Day	6,000.00	245.00	5,880.00	246.00	5,904.00
9	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick i/c watering / ramming to full compaction etc complete	35208	CH	2760	%0CH	97,174.08	2750.00	96,822.00	2752.00	96,892.42
10	Pay order for Gas contractor charges in f/o M/s. Sui Southern Gas Company.	1	No	4000	Each	4,000.00	3995.00	3,995.00	3997.00	3,997.00
	TOTAL QUOTED / CORRECTED COST					731,536.58		727,507.00		732,794.92
	SAV					731,536		727,207		732,795

*[Signature]*  
Accounts Officer (B.T)  
Member Secretary

*[Signature]*  
Addl. Director Internal Audit  
KMC - Member

*[Signature]*  
Superintending Engineer  
(K.M.C) Member

*[Signature]*  
Chief Engineer (B.T)  
Member

*[Signature]*  
Chief Engineer (IPD)  
Convener